R21

R22

R23

R24

R25

20 en 21 febr.

27 en 28 febr.

6en7 mrt

13en14 mrt

20en 21 mrt

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

26

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6

LIBRE (1e partij)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)

Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)
Emiel Timmermans
Fred Stok

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)

R29.1 Jan Roossien (D)

10
11
12
13
14
15

w

Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)
Emiel Timmermans
Fred Stok

Sikke Datema (M) .
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek
Gerrie Koens

27.10 Fopke Koerten (D)

7
8

Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)

27.13 Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Emiel Timmermans

Henk Hofman
Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)
Jaap Koekoek
Gerrie Koens
Fopke Koerten (D)

27.11 Roelf van der Land (M)

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Vrij

Dick Soek (D)

Eltjo Jager

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Henk Hofman
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Vrij 1

Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)
Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Sikke Datema (M) .
Jelte lJszenga (M)
Henk Hofman

Eelco Hidskes (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Vrij 1

Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Henk Hofman

Eelco Hidskes (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Petra de Rijke (M)
Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Fred Stok

Sikke Datema (M) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Vrij 1

Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Fred Stok

Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Vrij

Emiel Timmermans

Eelco Hidskes (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Job van der Wal (M)
Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Fred Stok

Emiel Timmermans
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6

BANDSTOTEN (2e partij)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)

Vrij

Fred Stok

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)

R29.1Jan Roossien (D)

O

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4

5

Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel

Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)
Emiel Timmermans
Fred Stok

Sikke Datema (M) .
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek
Gerrie Koens

27.10 Fopke Koerten (D)

7
8

Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)

27.13 Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Emiel Timmermans

Henk Hofman
Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)
Jaap Koekoek
Gerrie Koens
Fopke Koerten (D)

27.11 Roelf van der Land (M)

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

libre
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Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Petra de Rijke (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Vrij

= Dick Soek

= Eltjo Jager

= Jelte lJszenga (M)
= Henk Hofman

= Eelco Hidskes (M)
= Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
= Jack Hamming (M)
= Emiel Timmermans
= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Vrij 2

= Fred Wijma

= Sikke Datema (M) .
= Jelte lJszenga (M)

= Henk Hofman

= Eelco Hidskes (M)

= Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
= Jack Hamming (M)
= Wolter Stratingh (D)
= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Vrij 2

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Jelte lJszenga (M)

= Henk Hofman

= Eelco Hidskes (M)

= Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
= Jack Hamming (M)

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Gino Goossens .
= Henk de Wit

= Petra de Rijke (M)
= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Fred Stok

= Sikke Datema (M) .
= Eelco Hidskes (M)

= Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
= Jack Hamming (M)
= Vrij 1

= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Fred Stok

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Vrij
= Emiel Timmermans

= Eelco Hidskes (M)

= Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
= Jack Hamming (M)
= Job van der Wal (M)
= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Fred Stok
= Emiel Timmermans
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R 26

R 27

R 28

R29

27 en 28 mrt

3 en 4 april

10 en 11 april

17 en 18 april

24 en 25 april

14

Jan Smid (M)

Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)

paasweekeinde , dinsdag vrij spelen en gelegenheid om partije

Vrij 1

Jack Hamming (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel

Sikke Datema (M) .
Vrij 1

Jack Hamming (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)

Petra de Rijke (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Jack Hamming (M)
Vrij 1

Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Henk Hofman

Hans Ypma (D)
Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Fred Stok

Emiel Timmermans
Petra de Rijke (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Jack Hamming (M)
Vrij 1

Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)
Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Fred Stok

Emiel Timmermans
Petra de Rijke (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Job van der Wal (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Gino Goossens .
Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Fred Stok

Emiel Timmermans
Petra de Rijke (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Job van der Wal (M)
Wolter Stratingh (D)

=— Gino Goossens .

Henk de Wit

Vrij 2

Hans Ypma (D)

Rein Zwama

Hein de Vries (D)
Fred Wijma

Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)
Fred Stok

Emiel Timmermans
Petra de Rijke (M)
Jan Smid (M)

Job van der Wal (M)
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Pieter van der Poel
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Jan Smid (M)

Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)
Job van der Wal (M)

Sikke Datema (M) .
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel
Wolter Stratingh (D)

Vrij 1

Jack Hamming (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)
Pieter van der Poel

Sikke Datema (M) .
Vrij 1

Jack Hamming (M)
Lucas Heuvingh (D) .
Eelco Hidskes (M)
Henk Hofman

Jelte lJszenga (M)
Eltjo Jager

Dick Soek (D)

Jaap Koekoek

Gerrie Koens

Fopke Koerten (D)
Roelf van der Land (M)
Jan Roossien (D)
Rolph Pieroelie (8uur)

= Petra de Rijke (M)

= Sikke Datema (M) .
= Jack Hamming (M)
= Vrij 1

= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Henk Hofman

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Fred Stok

= Emiel Timmermans
= Petra de Rijke (M)
= Jan Smid (M)

= Jack Hamming (M)
= Vrij1

= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Fred Stok

= Emiel Timmermans
= Petra de Rijke (M)
= Jan Smid (M)

= Job van der Wal (M)

= Sikke Datema (M) .
= Gino Goossens .

= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)

= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Fred Stok

= Emiel Timmermans
= Petra de Rijke (M)
= Jan Smid (M)

= Job van der Wal (M)
= Wolter Stratingh (D)

= Gino Goossens .
= Henk de Wit

= Vrij 2

= Hans Ypma (D)
= Rein Zwama

= Fred Wijma

= Willy Waijer-Nuiver (D)

= Fred Stok

= Emiel Timmermans
= Petra de Rijke (M)
= Jan Smid (M)

= Job van der Wal (M)
= Wolter Stratingh (D)
= Pieter van der Poel
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